## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

| 1. Offer of Terms Provider offers the ("Originating LEA")  | same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Northwest Suburban Special Education Organization   |
|--|---|
|  | which is dated , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General erms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to  |
| The state of the s | s, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price,  |
|  | of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the  |
|  | ay also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the he Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a   |
|  | the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in  |
| 그 내가 있는 아이를 가하실 때문에 그 없어졌다. 하는 것은 목표하는 것이 되었다.   | ervice Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.   |
| Subscribing  | LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E"   |
| to Provider at t   | he following email address: bidsandcontracts@mheducation.com  |
| PROVIDER:  | McGraw Hill LLC   |
| BY: Kimberly Ha  | Digitally signed by Kimberly Harvey Date: 2024.04.03 11:56:33 -04'00'  Date: 04/3/2024  |
| 100  |   |
| Printed Name: Kir  | n HarveyTitle/Position: Sr. Director Finance/Controller   |
| the General Offer of<br>terms of this DPA for<br>and McGr<br>**PRIOR TO ITS EFF  | by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same for the term of the DPA between the Northwest Suburban Special Education Organization from Hill LLC FECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER ICLE VII, SECTION 5. ** |
| Subscribing LEA:   |   |
| BY: Jacqueli   | ine CohenDate: March 05, 2024   |
| Printed Name: _Ja  | cqueline CohenTitle/Position:Director of Assessment, Data and Accountability  |
| SCHOOL DISTRICT N  | IAME: Posen-Robbins School District 143.5   |
| DESIGNATED REPRE   | SENTATIVE OF LEA:   |
| Name:  |   |
| Title:   | Director of Assessment, Data and Accountability   |
| Address:   | 14027 Harrison Ave., Posen II 60469   |

708-308-7200

Jcohen@prsd1435.org

Telephone Number:

Email: